
 

March 30, 2020  

 

Dear Parent/Guardian of a Student with a 504 plan at NP3,  

We are reaching out to parents and guardians of students with 504 Accommodation Plans. As 
you have observed in the first few days of virtual learning, it is a much different experience when 
compared to learning within the classroom. Some of the accommodations in your student’s plan 
will inherently be supported with the learning environment being at home (e.g. preferential 
seating/grouping, alternate setting for exams, and/or flexible seating/schedule). However, many 
accommodations (e.g. extended time on assignments and/or exams, text to speech, use of 
calculators, clarification of directions, and/or access to breaks) will be implemented and 
supported by your student’s teacher(s). Please keep this in mind as your student engages in 
virtual learning opportunities and when he/she is completing assigned tasks/tests.  Last, any 
direct service, such as social emotional support, will be provided virtually. Your child’s service 
provider will reach out to you with details.  

Please contact your child’s 504 Coordinator (see below) with any questions or concerns. We 
know that this is a difficult time as we face unprecedented challenges and things are shifting 
rapidly. Know that we are here, albeit remotely,  to support the continued academic success of 
your student. Please also know that the NP3  remains committed to assisting your student in 
accessing the learning opportunities being provided to all students.  

Take care to keep your family safe and healthy.  

Respectfully, 

NP3 K-12 Counseling Team  

 
 

Taniia Edwards 
tedwards@natomasunified.org 
NP3 Middle School  

Kelly Clancey 
kclancey@natomasunified.org 
NP3 High School  

Allyson Baker  
abaker@natomasunified.org 
NP3 Elementary School  

Jon Brinkmann  
jbrinkmann@natomasunified.org 
NP3 Middle School 

Lindsay Ulrich 
lulrich@natomascunified.org 
NP3 High School  

Navjot Hayer 
nhayer@natomasunified.org 
NP3 High School  

 

 
 
 

NP3 High School and Middle School - 3700 Del Paso Rd. - Sacramento, Ca 95834 - (916)-567-5740 
NP3 Elementary School - 4400 E. Commerce Way - Sacramento, Ca 95834 - (916)-575-7557 
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